©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018 1 NCP4390GEVB:
April 2020- Rev. 1
NCP4390GEVB
Implementing High Power
Supply Evaluation Board
User’s Manual
High Power Supply with the NCP1616, NCP1072 and NCP4390

CY103 TDK CD45B2GA472K Y-Cap 400 V / 4.7nF 1
CY104, CY105 TDK CD45B2GA222K Y-Cap 400 V / 2.2nF 2
C101
PILKOR
PCMP 372J / 1uF
(Pitch : 22.5mm)
MKP RADIAL 500 V / 1uF 1
C102 SAMYOUNG KMF-series : 35 x 37 KMF 450 V / 330uF 1
C105,C119,C222,
C225
SAMYOUNG KMF-series : 5 x 11 KMF 50 V / 47uF 4
C106,C107,C113,
C117,C205,C206,
C210,C211,C213,
C219
TDK C2012X7R1E105K085AB MLCC_2012 25 V / 1uF 10
C108,C112 TDK C2012CH1H472J085AA MLCC_2012 50 V / 4.7nF 2
C109,C216 TDK C2012X7R1H224K125AE MLCC_2012 50 V / 220nF 2
C110,C123 TDK C2012C0G1H103J060AA MLCC_2012 50 V / 10nF 2
C111,C208 TDK C2012 C0G1E101J060AA MLCC_2012 25 V / 100pF 2
C114,C115 Yageo RC1206JR-07000RL CHIP_R_3216 0 R 2
C116 Rubicon FILM Capacitor (10mm Pitch) Lead type 650 V / 2.2nF 1
C118
PILKOR
PCMP 384 / 33nF 630 V
(Pitch : 15mm)
33nF 630 V/ 33nF 1
C120 TDK C2012C0G1H153J060AA MLCC_2012 25 V / 15nF 1
C121
PILKOR
PCMP 384 / 15nF 630 V
(Pitch : 15mm)
MMKP
RADIAL
 630 V / 15nF 1
C201,C202,C203,
C204
SAMYOUNG NXB-series : 12.5 x 25 NXH 35 V / 1200uF 4
C207,C209 TDK C2012C0G1H152J060AA MLCC_2012 25 V / 1.5nF 2
C212 TDK C2012 C0G1E200J060AA MLCC_2012 25 V / 20pF 1
C214 TDK C2012 C0G1E471J060AA MLCC_2012 25 V / 470pF 1
C215 TDK C2012C0G1H102J060AA MLCC_2012 25 V / 1nF 1
C217,C218 Yageo RC0805JR-075R6L CHIP_R_2012 5.6 R 2
C221,C224 TDK C2012X7R1H154K125AE MLCC_2012 50 V / 150nF 2
C223 TDK C2012X7R1H104K125AE MLCC_2012 50 V / 100nF 1
D101,D102,D116 ON US1MFA SOD-123FA 1000 V / 1 A 3
D103,D105,D118,
D219
ON S210FA SOD-123FA 100 V / 2 A 4

5 x 20 250 Va / 4A 1
F101 (Holder) STELVIO PTF78 5 x 20 Fuse Holder 1
ISO1 ON FOD817B 4-pin DIP Optocoupler 1
J1 MOLEX 5273-03A 3-pin Connector 1
LF101 EMC parts CV240260SK 133T-F 300 Va / 4 A 1
LF102,LF103 TNC NVL200N-60150 Vertical 150 uH / 6 A 2
NCP4390GEVB
7
PT101,PT102 FEELUX EE10/11  2 mH 2
Q101,Q107 ON FCPF125N65S3 TO-220F 650 V / 24 A 2
Q102,Q105,Q106 ON NSS20200L SOT-23 -20 A / 4 A 3
Q103, Q104 ON FCB199N65S3 D2 PAK 650 V / 14 A 2
Q108,Q109 ON 2N7002 SOT-23 60 V / 115mA 2
Q201, Q202 ON FDB045AN08A0 D2 PAK 75 V / 235 A 2
R101 Yageo RC1206JR-07272RL CHIP_R_3216 2.7 K 1
R106 Yageo RC0805JR-07622RL CHIP_R_2012 6.2K 1
R107 Yageo RC1206JR-07620RL CHIP_R_3216 62 R 1
R108,R124 Yageo RC0805JR-07100RL CHIP_R_2012 10 R 2
R109,R125,R128,
R135,R234
Yageo RC0805JR-07103RL CHIP_R_2012 10 K 5
R110 PILKO MPR5W 0.02ΩJ Metal plate R 0.02 R 1
R111, R112 Yageo RC0805JR-07185RL CHIP_R_2012 1.8M 2
R113, R114 Yageo RC0805JR-07155RL CHIP_R_2012 1.5M 2
R115 Yageo RC0805JR-07184RL CHIP_R_2012 180 K 1
R116 Yageo RC0805JR-07433RL CHIP_R_2012 43 K 1
R117,R214,R219 Yageo RC0805JR-07303RL CHIP_R_2012 30 K 3
R118 Yageo RC0805JR-07753RL CHIP_R_2012 75 K 1
R119 Yageo RC0805JR-07154RL CHIP_R_2012 150 K 1
R120,R232,R238 Yageo RC0805JR-07203RL CHIP_R_2012 20 K 3
R121,R137,R138,
R139
Yageo RC0805JR-07204RL CHIP_R_2012 200 K 4
R122 Yageo RC0805JR-07392RL CHIP_R_2012 3.9 K 1
R126 Yageo Axial type 1/2W Axial 1/2W 150 K 1
R127 Yageo RC1206JR-07100RL CHIP_R_3216 10 R 1
R129,R131 Yageo RC1206JR-07103RL CHIP_R_3216 10 K 2
R130,R132 Yageo RC1206JR-07560RL CHIP_R_3216 56 R 2
R133,R134 Yageo RC0805JR-07301L CHIP_R_2012 300R 2
R136 Yageo RC0805JR-07474RL CHIP_R_2012 470 K 1
R140 Yageo RC0805JR-07622RL CHIP_R_2012 6.2 K 1
R141 Yageo RC1206JR-07302RL CHIP_R_3216 3 K 1
R204 Yageo RC0805JR-07203RL CHIP_R_2012 20 K 1
R205,R206 Yageo RC0805JR-07153L CHIP_R_2012 15 K 2
R207 Yageo RC0805JR-07332L CHIP_R_2012 3.3 K 1
R208 Yageo RC0805JR-07222L CHIP_R_2012 2.2 K 1
R209 Yageo RC0805JR-07223L CHIP_R_2012 22 K 1
R211 Yageo RC0805JR-07513RL CHIP_R_2012 51 K 1
R212,R213 Yageo RC1206JR-07203RL CHIP_R_3216 20 K 2
R215,R216 Yageo RC0805JR-07000RL CHIP_R_2012 0 R 2
R217,R218 Yageo RC0805JR-072R2L CHIP_R_2012 2.2 R 2
R220 Yageo RC0805JR-07272L CHIP_R_2012 2.7 K 1
R221 Yageo RC0805JR-07303L CHIP_R_2012 30 K 1
R222 Yageo RC0805JR-07300RL CHIP_R_2012 30 R 1
R223,R229 Yageo RC0805JR-07201L CHIP_R_2012 200R 2
R224 Yageo RC0805JR-07302L CHIP_R_2012 3 K 1
R227,R233 Yageo RC0805JR-07122L CHIP_R_2012 1.2 K 2
R230 Yageo RC0805JR-07152L CHIP_R_2012 1.5 K 1
R231 Yageo RC0805JR-07183L CHIP_R_2012 18 K 1
R235,R237 Yageo RC0805JR-07823L CHIP_R_2012 82 K 1
R236 Yageo RC0805JR-07472L CHIP_R_2012 4.7 K 1
R239 Yageo RC0805JR-07102RL CHIP_R_2012 1 K 1
NCP4390GEVB
8
R240,R241 PILKO MPR5W 0.01ΩJ Metal plate R 0.01 R 2